

IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT201461 DECEMBER 23, 2014

IHCP adds placenta accreta, increta, and percreta to list of approved medical indications for early delivery

In the *Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Bulletin* [BT201421](#), dated May 5, 2014, the IHCP announced implementation of a new early elective delivery (EED) policy, effective for dates of admission on or after July 1, 2014. Under this new policy, deliveries that are not medically indicated prior to 39 weeks and 0 days, known as EEDs, are not covered. Deliveries that meet one of the approved medical indications for a medically necessary delivery prior to 39 weeks and 0 days remain covered.

Effective for dates of admission on or after February 1, 2014, the IHCP will add the obstetric indications of placenta accreta, increta, and percreta to the list of approved medical indications for a medically necessary delivery prior to 39 weeks and 0 days of gestation.



QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS



To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please [download them](#) from indianamedicaid.com.

TO PRINT

A [printer-friendly version](#) of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.